PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N		Name	Execution Date	
Michel HASSLER			02/16/1998	
Jean-Pierre PEQUIGNOT			02/16/1998	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	SOCIETE INDUSTRIELLE DE COMBUSTIBLE NUCLEAIRE S I C N			
Street Address:	4 Rue de Radar			
City:	Annecy			
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	74008			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property T	уре	Number		
Property Ty Patent Number:		Number 6146		
	643			
Patent Number:	643	6146		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	643 DATA 3036073600	6146		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone:	E DATA 3036073600 be sent via US Mai (303) 607-3	6146 When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA 3036073600 be sent via US Mai (303) 607-3 aimee.miller	6146 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 500 @faegreBD.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA 3036073600 be sent via US Mai (303) 607-3 aimee.miller : Benjamin S	6146 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 500 @faegreBD.com Fernandez		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA 3036073600 be sent via US Mai (303) 607-3 aimee.miller	6146 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 500 @faegreBD.com Fernandez		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA 3036073600 be sent via US Mai (303) 607-3 aimee.miller : Benjamin S 1700 Lincoli Suite 3200	6146 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 500 @faegreBD.com Fernandez		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA 3036073600 be sent via US Mai (303) 607-3 aimee.miller : Benjamin S. 1700 Lincoli Suite 3200 Denver, CO	6146 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 500 @faegreBD.com Fernandez h Street		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA 3036073600 be sent via US Mai (303) 607-3 aimee.miller : Benjamin S 1700 Lincoli Suite 3200 Denver, CO	6146 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 500 @faegreBD.com Fernandez h Street LORADO 80203		

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Michel HASSLER, Jean-Pierre PEQUIGNOT			
invensoris) Suli namels)				
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to Société Industrielle de Combustible Nucléaire S I C N			
Assignee Name and	4 Rue du Radar 74008 - ANNECY, France			
Address				
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled			
Tale of	Partial scaphoid implant and method of treating ailments of the			
Invention	scaphoid			
	which application was			
Complete	(a) executed by the undersigned on the day of 19			
(a) or (b)	(b) filed on the 10th day of 12 19 97 Serial No.			
	including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and			
	all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.			
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.			
	Annecy			
Dete	Signed at 16th February 98 thisday of, 19			
	INVENTOR(S): Michel Hassler			
Inventorisi				
full signature(t)				
	Jean-Pierre PEQUIGNOT			
	WITNESSES:			
Withesses' full Signatures				

PATENT REEL: 010289 FRAME: 0302